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Sch has the sound of sh in schist, schedule, of sk ii*

scheme, school, schooner, scholastic, scholium, scliolar.

Schism is pronounced sizm.

XXIII—Exercise on Silent Letters.

59. B, dumb, thumb, subtle (but stlV-tlle).

So always after m.*

0, Czar, (but Czekh, ChSk), victuals (vft'-lz), scene.

D, handkerchief (hSln'-ker-chlf, nothing-), Wednesday (wens-

da).

G, gnat, coigne, sign, poignant, imbroglio (Im-bror-yo),

seraglio(-r&l'y5), diaphragm(-fram), paradigm(-dlm), apothegm

(&p'-o-thSm), phlegm (flSm).

H, heir, honor, honest, hostler, hour, exhaust.

In Juo'b, hospital, humble, the present usage is to pronounce the h.

L, almond, alms (ftmz), calm, falcon, halm (hawm), holm

(hom or h0lm),icul de-sac (c5(i-d6-8&k).

L is generally silent before f, k and m, but not in idle.

M, mnemonics (ne-mttn'-Iks).

N damn, damning, conderan-ing, hymn-ing, contemn-er.

n'is silent afterm in the same syllable. It is sounded before otHer

affixes than -ing, -ed and er, as in dam-noble, eondem-nation, hym-nal.

P (ph), contempt, pneumatics, pneumonia, psalm, ptarmi-

gan, psychology, pseud- (as in pseudonym).

S, demesne (dS-men'), isle, aisle.

T often (ttfn), soften (sOf'n), mortgage, apostle, epistle,

wrestle, forecastle (fok'-sl), mistletoe (iiilz'-l-to), chasten, fasten,

crlisten, chestnut, Christmas, boatswain (bosn), ballet (b&l'-la),

haricot.

T is generally silent in the endings -stle, -sten, as in jostle,

moisten, Q68'-\, moys'-n), christen (kris'-n).

W, answer, boatswain (bosn), cockswain (kOk'-sn).

W is also silent in -wich after 1, m, n. r.

The letters italicised in the following words must be pro-

nounced: Arctic, Antarctic, government, breac?th, wirfth, han<^-

sorae. cognisance, incognito, recogrnise, c&rtridge, partridge,

asthma (Rsima), isthmus (Isi-mtis).

iTpresent English usage omits b even in succumb.


